FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93)

RECC



101155075

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

Attorney's Docket No. 013550-001

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
JAMES RIVER CORPORATION OF VIRGINIA	Name: FORT JAMES CORPORATION
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [/] No	Address: P160 AKE COOK ROAD
3. Nature of conveyance:	DEERFELD, ILLINOIS 60015-0089
[] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [√] Change of Name	SEP 2 3 1999 B
Other:	TRADEMINE S
Execution Date: OCT 16, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [√] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
08/865,682	
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [√] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>ONE (1)</u>
Name: Bruce J. Boggs, Jr., Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.	[v] Enclosed
P.O. Box 1404	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	8. Deposit account number:
	_02-4800
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Alan E. Kopecki Name of Person Signing Signature Signature September 23, 1999 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: TWO (2)	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

09/24/1999 STEFERR1 00000142 08865682 03 FC:581

40.00 DP

(10/97)

managementh of Hirginia.



State Corporation Commission

I Certify the Following from the Records of the Commission:

On August 13, 1997, by amendment of its articles of incorporation, the name of JAMES RIVER CORPORATION OF VIRGINIA was changed to FORT JAMES CORPORATION.

Nothing more is hereby certified.



Signed and Sealed at Richmond October on this Bate:

William J. Bridge, Clerk of the Commission

PATENT REEL: 010257 FRAME: 0912

RECORDED: 09/23/1999